--354

RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 1985
RESOLUTION # 396-06-30-94

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to
approve salaries for all county employees annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue
warrants for said payroll;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following rayroll
schedule shall be used for Fiscal Year 1994-95, subject to
approved changes throughout the year as follows:

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994-95

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

David Manning

Zoning Administrator - pT

T M Cotton Auditor 28,444,35
Alisa Gravert First Deputy 22,755.48
Shelley Hoye Second Deputy 22,186.58
Linda Hicks Payroll & Benefits Mgr 9.37/Hr
TREASURER'S OFFICE

Alfred Tebbe Jr Treasurer 28,444.35
Nancy Roling First Deputy 22,755.48
Jane EBrnst Second Deputy 21,333.26
Jean Ambrosy Second Deputy 19,911.05
Carol Gerlach~Lucke Data Entry Clerk 9.37/Hr
RECORDER'S OFFICE

Shirly Ritenour Recorder 27,187.07
Phyllis Gerlach First Deputy 21,757.66
DETENTION CENTER

Jerrold Easterly Jailer 8.10/Hr
Clarence Hinke Jailer - PT 8.50/Hr
Russell Long Jailer - PT 7.00/Hr
Donna Lyons Matron 6.34/Hr
Jerry Manning Jailer 9.85/Hr
Mark Pape Jailer 7.23/Hr
James Streets Jailer - PT 7.00/Hr
Allan Wallace Jailer - PT 7.00/Hr
Robert Winger Jailer 7.73/8Hr
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Phillip Tabor Attorney 42,823.23
BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE

Jd C Engel Supervisor - Dist IT 17,058.93
Jason Haynes Supervisor - Dist T 17,058.93
Jack Willey Supervisor - Disgt III 17,058,93
Martha Gantzer Administrative Assistant 9.85/Hr
JANITORIAL

Marty Hudrlik Maintenance Supervisor 11.38/Hxr
Rocco Rudd Janitor 6.05/Hr
Frank Watters Janitor 7.00/Hr
SANITATION & ZONING

Troy Jacobsen Sanitarian 10.34/Br
Janice Ward Secretary 8.50/Hr

12.55/Hr



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Robert Lyons
Judy Schneider
Rosanne Schwager
Allen Barker
BEdward Clark
Wwilliam Deppe
Russell Kettmann
Randall Manning
steven Schroeder
Richard ward

DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Kathleen Bean

GENERAL ASSISTANCE
Michelle Maze Hughes

Sheriff

civil Administrator
Criminal Administrator
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
second Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff

Janitor ~ PT

General Relief Director

INSTITUTIONAL & JUVENILE ACCOUNTS

sharlene Watters

VETERAN AFFAIRS
Gene Camp
Donald Meyers
Virgil Nemmers

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
Daryl Parker

Ann Burns

Ryan Owen

Lyle Ties

Jeannie Collins
Phyllis Current
Terry Nims
Eldon Oster
Amy Starr

DISASTER SERVICES
Buddy Olson

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
Harcld Lubben
William Goettler
Larita Hatfield
Debra Lane

Charles Dyer
Cornelius Bradley
Earl Kilburg

WEED COMMISSION
Carlton Busch

Director

Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Executive Director
Naturalist - Permanent PT
Park Ranger

Parks Supervisor

Summer Employee
campground Fee Collector
summer Employee
summer Employee
Summer Employee

Director

Assessor
Deputy Assessor
Clerk

Clerk

Board of Review
Board of Review
Board of Review

Commissioner

25%

33,823.63
8.93/Hr
7.93/Hr

28,750.09

28,750.09

28,750.09

28,750.09

25,367.72

28,750.09

28,750,09

5.49/Hr
7.00/Hr
11.39/Hr

25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mtg

25,336.80

11.80/Hr
20,708.15
21,840.77

6.25/Hr
of Fees
6.25/Hr
6.25/Hr
6.25/Hr

8,305.00

33,290.00
26,785.00
21,840.00
13,650.00

50.00/Day

50.00/bay
50.00/Day

500.00/¥r

355



SECONDARY ROAD DEPARTMENT
Clark schloz

Mavis Flagel

Michael Clausing

Raymond Hayes

William Schwenker

Paul wWaite

Jack Willison

Chad Heinzel
LeRoy Wosoba

Darrell Daniels
Richard Duhme
Dennis EBrast
James Francis
Ray Gottschalk
Richard Hanson
Dennis Highstrom
LLovd Hinhgtgen
James Hutchcroft
Dale Johnson
Ricky Kilburg
Loren Konrardy
Thomas Lamey
Lorin Medinger
James Merrick
Dale Miller
Donald Reistroffer
James Rittmer
Bradford Roe
Donald Rolliing
Lvle Rowan
Terry Rubel
Gary Sagers
Gary Sieverding
Ronald Tracy
Jeffrey Wilms

Engineer

‘Office Manager

Party Chief - Leadman
Second Assistant Engineer
Inspector

First Assistant Engineer
Inspector

Summer Employese -~ Survey Crew
Summer Employee ~ Survey Crew

Operator I

Operator I

Operator II

Operator I

Operator III

Operator IIiX

operator II - Leadman
Maintenance Superintendent
Operator I

Shop Foreman

Operator II

Operator I

Operator II

Operator I

Procurement & Inventory
Operator II

Sign Man
operator I
Operator III
Operator II
Operator II
Operator I
Operator II
Operater I
Operator I1
Mechanic

Approved and adopted this 30th day of June, 1994.

AYE: /%glaaf”Cf:/Q;?¥il/

NAY: /V.ON E

43,000.00
10.34/Hr
12.14 /Br
16.02/Hr
11.09/Hr
16.79/Hr
11.09/Hr

5.08/Hr
5.08/Hr

11.09/Hx
11.09/HT
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.01/Br
11.49 /Hr
11.90/Hx
15.25/Hr
11.09/8x:
13.15/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hx
11.09/Hx
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.74/8x
11.09/Hxr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
11.09/Hr
10.85/Hr

Ddn Q 11)dhes

/

eenen, TH L

/f/}@%ﬂﬁ&

MEMBER

#

COUNTY AUDITOR

-396



