RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 1995 RESOLUTION # 396-06-30-94

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county employees annually; AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following payroll schedule shall be used for Fiscal Year 1994-95, subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994-95

AUDITOR'S OFFICE T M Cotton Alisa Gravert Shelley Hoye Linda Hicks	Auditor First Deputy Second Deputy Payroll & Benefits Mgr	28,444.35 22,755.48 22,186.58 9.37/Hr
TREASURER'S OFFICE Alfred Tebbe Jr Nancy Roling Jane Ernst Jean Ambrosy Carol Gerlach-Lucke	Treasurer First Deputy Second Deputy Second Deputy Data Entry Clerk	28,444.35 22,755.48 21,333.26 19,911.05 9.37/Hr
RECORDER'S OFFICE Shirly Ritenour Phyllis Gerlach	Recorder First Deputy	27,197.07 21,757.66
DETENTION CENTER Jerrold Easterly Clarence Hinke Russell Long Donna Lyons Jerry Manning Mark Pape James Streets Allan Wallace Robert Winger	Jailer Jailer - PT Jailer - PT Matron Jailer Jailer Jailer Jailer - PT Jailer - PT Jailer	8.10/Hr 8.50/Hr 7.00/Hr 6.34/Hr 9.85/Hr 7.23/Hr 7.00/Hr 7.00/Hr 7.73/Hr
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Phillip Tabor	Attorney	42,823.23
BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE J C Engel Jason Haynes Jack Willey Martha Gantzer	CE Supervisor - Dist II Supervisor - Dist I Supervisor - Dist III Administrative Assistant	17,058.93 17,058.93 17,058.93 9.85/Hr
JANITORIAL Marty Hudrlik Rocco Rudd Frank Watters	Maintenance Supervisor Janitor Janitor	11.38/Hr 6.05/Hr 7.00/Hr
SANITATION & ZONING Troy Jacobsen Janice Ward David Manning	Sanitarian Secretary Zoning Administrator - PT	10.34/Hr 8.50/Hr 12.55/Hr

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT		
	Sheriff	33,823.63
Robert Lyons	Civil Administrator	8.93/Hr
Judy Schneider		7.93/Hr
Rosanne Schwager	Criminal Administrator	28,750.09
Allen Barker	First Deputy Sheriff	28,750.09
Edward Clark	First Deputy Sheriff	
William Deppe	First Deputy Sheriff	28,750.09
Russell Kettmann	First Deputy Sheriff	28,750.09
Randall Manning	Second Deputy Sheriff	25,367.72
Steven Schroeder	First Deputy Sheriff	28,750.09
Richard Ward	First Deputy Sheriff	28,750.09
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES		
Kathleen Bean	Janitor - PT	5.49/Hr
GENERAL ASSISTANCE		
Michelle Maze Hughes	General Relief Director	7.00/Hr
		•
INSTITUTIONAL & JUVENILE	ACCOUNTS	11 20 /11-
Sharlene Watters	Director	11.39/Hr
VETERAN AFFAIRS		
Gene Camp	Commissioner	25.00/Mtg
Donald Meyers	Commissioner	25.00/Mtg
Virgil Nemmers	Commissioner	25.00/Mtg
Alidii Memmers	Commendation	
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT		
Daryl Parker	Executive Director	25,336.80
Ann Burns	Naturalist - Permanent PT	11.80/Hr
Rvan Owen	Park Ranger	20,708.15
Lyle Ties	Parks Supervisor	21,840.77
nare irea		/
Jeannie Collins	Summer Employee	6.25/Hr
Phyllis Current	Campground Fee Collector	25% of Fees
Terry Nims	Summer Employee	6.25/Hr
Eldon Oster	Summer Employee	6.25/Hr
Amy Starr	Summer Employee	6.25/Hr
DISASTER SERVICES	Dimenton	8,305.00
Buddy Olson	Director	0,303.00
ASSESSOR'S OFFICE		
Harold Lubben	Assessor	33,290.00
William Goettler	Deputy Assessor	26,785.00
Larita Hatfield	Clerk	21,840.00
Debra Lane	Clerk	13,650.00
	Board of Review	50.00/Day
Charles Dyer	Board of Review	50.00/Day
Cornelius Bradley		50.00/Day
Earl Kilburg	Board of Review	30.00/ Day
WEED COMMISSION		FAA AA/
Carlton Busch	Commissioner	500.00/Yr

SECONDARY ROAD DEPARTMENT Clark Schloz Mavis Flagel Michael Clausing Raymond Hayes William Schwenker Paul Waite Jack Willison	Engineer Office Manager Party Chief - Leadman Second Assistant Engineer Inspector First Assistant Engineer Inspector	43,000.00 10.34/Hr 12.14/Hr 16.02/Hr 11.09/Hr 16.79/Hr 11.09/Hr
Chad Heinzel	Summer Employee - Survey Crew	5.08/Hr
LeRoy Wosoba	Summer Employee - Survey Crew	5.08/Hr
Darrell Daniels	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Richard Duhme	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Dennis Ernst	Operator II	11.09/Hr
James Francis	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Ray Gottschalk	Operator III	11.01/Hr
Richard Hanson	Operator III	11.49 /Hr
Dennis Highstrom	Operator II - Leadman	11.90/Hr
LLoyd Hingtgen	Maintenance Superintendent	15.25/Hr
James Hutchcroft	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Dale Johnson	Shop Foreman	13.15/Hr
Ricky Kilburg	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Loren Konrardy	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Thomas Lamey	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Lorin Medinger	Operator I	11.09/Hr
James Merrick	Procurement & Inventory	11.09/Hr
Dale Miller	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Donald Reistroffer	Sign Man	11.09/Hr
James Rittmer	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Bradford Roe	Operator III	11.74/Hr
Donald Rolling	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Lyle Rowan	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Terry Rubel	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Gary Sagers	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Gary Sieverding	Operator I	11.09/Hr
Ronald Tracy	Operator II	11.09/Hr
Jeffrey Wilms	Mechanic	10.85/Hr

Approved and adopted this 30th day of June, 1994.

AYE: Josem E Hayes	NAY:NONE
John J. Willey	
MEMBER Congression	ATTEST: T.W. Cotton
MÉMBER /	COUNTY AUDITOR